2N3055AG
AYWW
MEX
MJ1501xG
AYWW
MEX
2N3055A (NPN),
MJ15015 (NPN),

breakdown pulse limits are valid for duty cycles to 10% but
must be derated for temperature according to Figure 1.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N3055A TO−204
100 Units / Tray 2N3055AG TO−204
(Pb−Free)
MJ15015 TO−204
100 Units / Tray
MJ15015G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
MJ15016 TO−204
MJ15016G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
0.1 ms
1.0 ms
BONDING WIRE LIMIT